٠ ساسم	_		
FORM PTO-1618A	05-1	12-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
ом в ое 51-0027			MEGEIV
	-		
11.20 09	RECONSTITUTE		APR 3 0 1937
TO: The Commissioner of Pater	TRADEM	ARKS ONLY	priginal document(s) or copy(les).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	or copyrical.
X New		X Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-R	ecordation)	Security Agreemen	-
Correction of PTO Error		Merger Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year 03 11 99
Reel # Fran	ne #	Change of Name	03 11 99
Corrective Document Reel # Fram	ne #	Other	
Conveying Party		lark if additional names of conv	EXECUTION DATA
Name Fuiitsu Inter	ractive, Inc.		Month Day Year 03 11 99
Formerly			
romeny			
			المستحم
Individual Genera	al Partnership L	imited Partnership X	Corporation Association
Individual Genera	al Partnership L	imited Partnership X	Corporation Association
			Corporation Association
Other	poration/Organizatio		
Other Citizenship/State of Incor	poration/Organizatio	n <u>California</u>	
Other X Citizenship/State of Incor Receiving Party Name Fulltsu Lin	poration/Organizatio	n <u>California</u>	
Other X Citizenship/State of Incor Receiving Party Name Fuiltsu Lin DBA/AKA/TA	poration/Organizatio	n <u>California</u>	
Other X Citizenship/State of Incor Receiving Party Name Fuiltsu Lin DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	poration/Organizatio	n <u>California</u>	ceiving parties attached
Other X Citizenship/State of Incor Receiving Party Name Fuiltsu Lin DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	poration/Organizatio	n <u>California</u>	ceiving parties attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incor Receiving Party Name Fuiltsu Li DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	mited odanaka 4-Chome	n <u>California</u>	ceiving parties attached
Other X Citizenship/State of Incor Receiving Party Name Fuitsu Li DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1-1, Kamik Address (line 2) Nakahara-K Address (line 3) Kawasaki,	mited odanaka 4-Chome	n California Mark if additional names of rec Japan	ceiving parties attached
Other X Citizenship/State of Incor Receiving Party Name Fuiitsu Li DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1-1, Kamik Address (line 2) Nakahara-K Address (line 3) Kawasaki,	mited odanaka 4-Chome u	n <u>California</u> Mark if additional names of rec	Elip Code Y If document to be recorded is an
Other X Citizenship/State of Incor Receiving Party Name Fuiitsu Li DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1-1, Kamik Address (line 2) Nakahara-K Address (line 3) Kawasaki, City Individual Gener	mited odanaka 4-Chome u	Mark if additional names of rec	Zip Code X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Other X Citizenship/State of Incor Receiving Party Name Fuiltsu Lin DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1-1, Kamik Address (line 2) Nakahara-K Address (line 3) Kawasaki, Individual General X Corporation Associ	mited odanaka 4-Chome u 211 y ral Partnership	Mark if additional names of rec	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the united States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other X Citizenship/State of Incor Receiving Party Name Fuiltsu Lin DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1-1, Kamik Address (line 2) Nakahara-K Address (line 3) Kawasaki, City Individual General X Corporation Associ	mited odanaka 4-Chome u 211 y ral Partnership	Mark if additional names of recommendation of re	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other X Citizenship/State of Incor Receiving Party Name Fuiltsu Lin DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1-1, Kamik Address (line 2) Nakahara-K Address (line 3) Kawasaki, Individual General X Corporation Associ	mited odanaka 4-Chome 211 y ral Partnership ciation	Mark if additional names of recommendation of re	Zip Code Zip Code Zip Code X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other X Citizenship/State of Incor Receiving Party Name Fuiltsu Lin DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1-1, Kamik Address (line 2) Nakahara-K Address (line 3) Kawasaki, City Individual General X Corporation Associ	mited odanaka 4-Chome 211 y ral Partnership ciation	Mark if additional names of recommendation of re	Zip Code Zip Code Zip Code X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

U.C. 2023) and to the unice or information and regulatory attains, Office of Management and Budget, Paperverk Reduction Project (0881-0027), Waterington, U.C. 2000. See Information Cellection Budget Package -0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Procedus. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover cheatel information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0918

	JECEIVED			
FORM PTO-1618B Expres 08/10099 OMB 0851-0027 Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Partition of Jacobs of Trademark Office APR 3 0 1999 TRADEMARK			
Demostic Personnentative Name and Address	the first Receiving Party only			
Name Christine L. Hoang, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Fenwick & West LLP				
Address (line 2) Two Palo Alto Square				
Address (line 3) Suite 800				
Address (line 4) Palo Alto, California 94306				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone	Number (650) 494-0600			
Name Christine L. Hoang, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Fenwick & West LLP				
Address (line 2) Two Palo Alto Square				
Address (Hne 3) Suite 800				
Address (line 4) Palo Alto, California 94306				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached con including any attachments.	veyance document #			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Numl	• •			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NO				
Trademark Application Number(s) 75/460,791	Registration Number(s)			
75/116.621				
75/978,040				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #50-0261				
Authorization to charge add	litional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Christine L. Hoang, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature	12009 4123199, Date Signed			
Maine of resson Signing Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0919

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Fujitsu Interactive, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 128 Spear Street, San Francisco, California, 94107, is the owner of the following trademarks for which applications are currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
BIOPUNX	75/460,791	April 1, 1998
FIN FIN	75/116,621	June 10, 1996

WHEREAS, Fujitsu Limited, a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-Chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki 211, Japan, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, applications, and any registrations resulting therefrom,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fujitsu Interactive, Inc. does hereby assign to Fujitsu Limited all right, including common law rights, title and interest in the United States of America and all other countries and jurisdictions of the world in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications thereof and that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which said trademarks pertain.

Executed at SANJOSE, California, on MARCH 1, 1999.

Fujitsu Interactive, Inc.

Bv:

RECORDED: 04/30/1999

Shigetoshi Akasaki

President & Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 1894 FRAME: 0920